APPENDICES



APPENDIX -2

LIST OF EXPERTS FOR THE VALIDATION OF THE TOOLS

1. Dr. Vandana talegaonkar,
Assistance professor,
Navrachana University,
Vasna — Bhayali Road,
Vadodara.

2. Ms. B. Valli
Assistance professor,
Navrachana university,
Vasna- Bhayali Road,
Vadodara.

3. Mr. Rishiraj Bilwaria
Lecturer,
Navrachana University,
Vasna —Bhayali Road,
Vadodara.



APPENDIX -3

NAVRACHANA UNIVERSITY
BHAYALI VASNA ROAD
VADODARA

SEMI STRUCTURE INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR GCERT OFFICERS

This is the part of an M.Ed dissertation (research) for knowing the logic of
government in implementation of government textbooks used in learning process
at Private Primary English Medium Schools. This semi structure interview
schedule is prepared with purpose of understanding the logic of government in
implementation of government textbooks used in learning process at private
primary schools is made by researcher only. This work is purely intended for the
purpose of research only.

Have any compulsion for selection of textbooks for private primary English
medium school?

. Which procedure followed for selection of textbooks at primary level specially v
standard?

Do government textbooks cover all content of curriculum guidelines particular for
v standard v?

. What is your personal preference about government textbooks and private
publisher’s textbooks?

. Give your suggestion about compulsion of government in Private Primary English
Medium Schools.



APPENDIX -4

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR TEACHERS

Name of Teacher :

Name of school :

Standard: Div :
Read following questions carefully and tick on one option.

1) Which publishers’ textbook do you use in the primary level for 5" standard ?
p y p Yy
(a) Government (b) Private OR (c) Both

(2) Who decides the selection of the Textbook in your school ?
(a) Teachers (b) Management OR (c) Both

(3) Do you feel that the Combination of these two books get benefit to students in
their learning capacity ?

(@) Yes (b) No

(4) Which book do you give more importance for academic evaluation ?

(a) Government (b) Private publishers’



(5) Do you cover the entire portion of both the textbooks in the academic year or
with certain exemptions ?

(a) Yes (b) No

(6) What is the proportion of government textbook and private publishers’ textbooks?

(a) 50:50 (b) 60 : 40

(7) Which textbook do you feel that additional burden on students as well as teachers ?

(a) Government (b) Private publishers’

(8) Is it a compulsory to use Government Textbooks in the primary school ?

(@) Yes (b) No

(9) Is there any force from the management to you for use Government
textbooks ?

(@) Yes (b) No

(10) How much are utilized Government textbooks and private publishers’ textbooks in
teaching learning process ?

(a)Large extent (b) less extent



(12) In which subjects do you use both textbooks ?

(a) Maths (b) English (c) social science (d) other subjects
(12) Format

particulars Government books Pvt . publishers’

Textbooks

Scope for promoting Higher Order Thinking skills

Easy to understand in language and vocabulary

Provide more real life application

Promote academic growth

(13) What are the different purposes for which government and private text books are used
? (open ended)




(14) Which textbooks do you prefer for primary level Government / private. why ? (open
ended)

(15) What do you say about the compulsion of the Government to use Government

textbooks for primary schools ? (open ended)




APPENDIX -5

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR STUDENTS

Name of student :

Name of school :

Standard: Div :

Read following questions carefully and tick on one option.

ic ublishers’ textboo 0 you use in school at the primary level for
1) Which publishers’ book do y i hool he pri y level fi 5t
standard ?
(a) Government (b) Private publishers’ OR (c¢) Both

(2) Why do you use private publication textbooks ?.

(a) For extra practice (b) It is compulsory with Government publication.

(3) Is the price of private publishers’ textbooks higher than the Government

text books ?.

(@) Yes (b) No

(4) Do you get Government textbooks timely 2.
(&) Yes (b) No



(5) Do you get private publishers’ textbooks timely ?.
(@) Yes (b) No

(6) Which text book do you get more exercise at the end of lesson ?

(a) Government (b) private publishers’

(7) Which textbook do you feel that additional burden at the time of

exam as well as in teaching learning process ?

(a) Government (b) private publishers’

(8) Which textbook do you meet requirement of real world problems ?

(a) Government (b) private publishers’

(9) which textbooks helpful in formative assessment and summative assessment ?

(a) Government textbook (b) private publisher’s textbooks

(10) which textbooks must be included in your study ?

(a) Government (b) private or (c) both

(11) should government textbooks be made compulsory in study ? Give reasons.

(open ended) (&) Yes (b) No




(12)In which subject Government textbooks helpful to study ? and why ?

(open ended)

(13)Give your opinion about both textbooks ?. (open ended)




APPENDIX - 6

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR PARENTS

Name of parent :

Name of school :

Standard: Div :

Read following questions carefully and tick on one option.

(1) Are you satisfied with combination of both books used in study ?
(@) Yes (b) No

(2) Do you get government textbooks timely ?
(@) Yes (b) No

(3) Are the price of private publisher’s textbooks higher than government textbooks ?

(@) Yes (b) No

(4) Do you feel that selection of textbook is important matter in terms of selection of

school for your children ?

(@) Yes (b) No



(5) Which textbooks’ content is easy to understand in terms of vocabulary and language

used ?

(a) Government (b) private publishers’

(6)Which textbooks do you feel that sufficient to provide the real life application of the

conten?

(a) Government (b) private publishers’

(7) What is your opinion about combination of these two textbooks for the children ?

(open ended)

(8) what do you say about the compulsion of government textbooks ? (open ended)




BIBLIOGRAPHY

Banarjee, J.C (1981). Primary Education Renewal and Developmental, Activities in
Community Education and Participation, Survey Report, State Primary Curriculum

Department Cell, Agartala, Tripur.

BegumKahatija, H. (1990). Undertook an investigation on problem of teaching new

science syllabus for standard VI1I in Andhra Pradesh.

Creswell, J.W. (2014). Research design: Qualitative, quantitative and mixed methods

approach (4™ ed.). PHI Learning Private Limited: Delhi.

Gopalakrishnan, K.R. (1977). A critical analysis of the new Mathematics Syllabus and

textbooks used in upper primary classes in Kerala. Ph.D.Edu.

Gupta, P. K.(1973), A Critical Analysis of the Elementary School Curriculum in NEFA
with  suggestion for improvement (Doctorial  Dissertation)  Gauhati

University,Arunachal.

Josef, 1 (1990).An evaluation study of Std VI. Social studies textbook for Gujarat state
Board. An unpublished dissertation thesis. C.A.S.E., The M.S.Universityof Baroda.

Joshi, M.G. (1972). Content Analysis of General Science Textbook for Standard 1V,
Collage of Education, Jalgaon, (MSBTPCR-financed).



Kadam, R. (1986). Evaluation of Mathematics textbook for Std XI of Gujarat State
Board, an published dissertation thesis. C.A.S.E., The M.S.Universityof Baroda.

Karandikar.,S.P. (1973) A study of mathematical concept in syllabus and textbooks for
standard Il and VII, Adarsha comprehensive collage of Education, (MSBTPCR-
Financed), Pune.

Mehta, S.I. (1983). Comparative study of textbooks Production set-up and processes in
India, Ph.D. M.S.Universityof of Baroda, 4™ education survey.

Mohanty, J. (2005).Modern Trend in India education,;Deep and Deep publication private
Itd. New Delhi

National Council of Educational Research and Training 5th Survey of Education
Research (1988-92) VVolume 1

National Curriculum for Elementary and Secondary Education (1988). NCERT: New
Delhi

National Policy of Education; 1986. Ministry of Human Resource Development, New
Delhi: Govt. India.

Prakash, Vidhya (1991). An investigation into curriculum policies, planning and their

implementation at the primary school level, Delhi.



Regulatory mechanisms for Textbooks and parallel textbooks Taught in schools outside
the Government system A report Committee of the Central Advisory Board of

Education Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India 2005.

Shah,P.A.(1992). studied on critical evaluation of the mathematics syllabus introduced in

the schools of Gujarat state for Grades | to IV.

Vaghamare, S.G (1971). A study of exercise in History of Textbook Prescribed for
Standard 1V in Maharashtra State, Government Collage of Education, ( MSBTPCR-

financed ), Aurangabad,



WEBLIOGRAPHY::

Education in Gujarat from http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Education_in_Gujarat

Elementary Education in Gujarat from right to
educationin/sites/default/files/th20%gujarat%20elementory%?20education%rules%20201
Opdf.

Importance of curriculum from lifestyleiloveindia.com/importanceofcurriculum

Indian education system from

http://www.teindia.nic.in/files/articles/indian education sysytem by karthik murlidhara
n.pdf

Meaning Of Private School from wikipedia.org/wiki/private_school

Meaning of textbooks from Encyclopedia2.thefreedictionery en.m.

Review of related literature from
http://shodhganga.inflibnet.ac.in:8080/jspui/bitstream/10603/10054/7/07_chapter%202.p
df

Types of schools in Gujarat education from

www.mapsofindia.com/Gujarat/educationsystem/schoolhtml

www.teachercrification.org/>.article



http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Education_in_Gujarat
http://www.teindia.nic.in/files/articles/indian_education_sysytem_by_karthik_murlidharan.pdf
http://www.teindia.nic.in/files/articles/indian_education_sysytem_by_karthik_murlidharan.pdf
http://www.teachercrification.org/%3e.article

APPENDIX -1



1.0

1.2

13

13.1

14

141

1.4.2

1.5

151

1.5.2

153

154
155

1.5.6

1.6

CHAPTER I

CONCEPTUAL FRAME WORK

INTRODUCATION

PRIMARY AND MIDDLE EDUCATION
STAGE WISE GENERAL OBJECTIVE OF EDUCATION
THE EDUCATION COMMISSION
EDUCATION IN GUJARAT

SCHOOL EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

THE CONCEP OF CURRICULUM
CURRICULUM FRAME WORK
CURRICULUM

SYLLABUS

THE NATION POLICY OF EDUCATION
OTHER CURRICULUM BODIES GOVERNING SCHOOL

EDUCATION SYSTEM
SIGNIFICANCE OF CURRICULUM IN
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

TEXTBOOKS



16.1

1.6.2

1.6.3

1.6.4

1.6.5

1.6.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

RECOMANTATION OF VARIOUS COMMITTEES
ON TEXTBOOK

THE CHARACTERISTIC OF A GOOD TEXTBOOK
THE ROLE OF THE TEXTBOOK AND NATIONAL
STANDARDS

TYPES OF TEXTBOOKS

TEXTBOOKS USED BY GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS
TEXTBOOKS USED BY NON GOVERNMENT SCHOOL
RATIONAL

RESEARCH QUESTIONS

STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM

OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY

ORGANIZATION OF THESISIS



2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

CHAPTER -1

REVIEW OF RELATED LITRACTURE

INTRODUCATION

STUDIES RELATED THE PROBLEMS OF CURRICULUM

STUDIES RELATED THE SYLLABUS AND TEXTBOOK

STUDIES RELATED THE PROBLEMS OF TEXTBOOK
PRODUCTION SET UP AND PROCESS

OVERVIEW OF REVIEWED STUDIES

IMPLICATION OF THE PRESENT STUDY



3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.11

CHAPTER - 111

METHODOLOGY

INTRODUCATION
STATEMENT TOF THE PROBLE
OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
EXPLAINATION OF TERM
DELIMITATION
DESIGN OF THE STUDY
POPULATION
SAMPLE OF STUDY
TOOLS VALIDATION
TOOLS USED FOR STUDY

DATA ANALYSIS

CONCLUSION



CHAPTER - IV

ANALYSIS OF DATA

4.0 INTRODUCTION

4.1 ANALYSIS OF DATA

4.2 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
4.3 SECTION WISE ANALYSIS

43.1 INTERPRETATION OF INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR
GCERT OFFICE RS
OBJECTIVE 2
432 ANALYSIS OF TEACHER’S QUESTINNAIRE
433 ANALYSIS OF STUDENT’S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.3.4 ANALYSIS OF PARENT’S QUESTIONNAIRE
OBJECTIVE 3
4.3.5 ANALYSIS OF TEACHER’S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.3.6 ANALYSIS OF STUDENT’S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.3.7 ANALYSIS OF PARENT’S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.4 DISCUSSION OF PRESENT STUDY

4.5 CONCLUSION



5.0

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

5.10

5.11

5.12

5.13

5.14

5.15

CHAPTER -V

SUMMARY AND FINDINGS

INTRODUCATION
STAGE WISE GENERAL OBJECTIVE OF EDUCATION
EDUCATION IN GUJARAT
SCHOOL EDUCATION
THE CONCEPT OF CURRICULAM
CURRICULAM FRAMEWORK
SYLLABUS
THE NATIONAL POLICY OF EDUCATION
SIGFICANCE OF CURRICULAM, ELEMANTORY SCHOOL
TEXTBOOKS
RECOMANDATION OF VARIOUS COMMITEES ON TEXTBOOK
THE CHARACTERISTIC OF GOOD TEXTBOOKS
TYPES OF TEXTBOOKS
TEXTBOOKS USED BY GOVERNMENT SCHOOL
TEXTBOOKS USED BY NON GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS

RESEARCH QUESTIONS



5.16

5.17

5.18

5.19

5.20

5.21

5.22

5.23

5.24

5.25

5.26

5.27

5.28

5.29

5.30

5.31

5.32

5.33

5.34

5.35

REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE

IMPLICATION OF THE PRESENT STUDY

RATIONAL

STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM

OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY

DELIMITATION

METHODOLOGY

EXPLAINATION OF TERM

POPULATION

SAMPLE OF THE STUDY

TOOLS USED FOR STUDY

DATA ANALYSIS

VALIDATION OF TOOLS

PROCESS OF DATA COLLECTION

ANALYSIS OF DATA

MAJOR FINDINGS

DISCUSSION

CONCLUSION

IMPLICATION OF THE STUDY

SUGGESTIONS FOR FURTHER RESEARCH



BIBLIOGRAPHY



