APPENDICES

LIST OF EXPERTS FOR THE VALIDATION OF THE TOOLS

- Dr. Vandana talegaonkar, Assistance professor, Navrachana University, Vasna – Bhayali Road, Vadodara.
- Ms. B. Valli
 Assistance professor,
 Navrachana university,
 Vasna- Bhayali Road,
 Vadodara.
- 3. Mr. Rishiraj Bilwaria Lecturer, Navrachana University, Vasna –Bhayali Road, Vadodara.

APPENDIX – 3

NAVRACHANA UNIVERSITY BHAYALI VASNA ROAD VADODARA

SEMI STRUCTURE INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR GCERT OFFICERS

This is the part of an M.Ed dissertation (research) for knowing the logic of government in implementation of government textbooks used in learning process at Private Primary English Medium Schools. This semi structure interview schedule is prepared with purpose of understanding the logic of government in implementation of government textbooks used in learning process at private primary schools is made by researcher only. This work is purely intended for the purpose of research only.

- 1. Have any compulsion for selection of textbooks for private primary English medium school?
- 2. Which procedure followed for selection of textbooks at primary level specially v standard?
- 3. Do government textbooks cover all content of curriculum guidelines particular for v standard v?
- 4. What is your personal preference about government textbooks and private publisher's textbooks?
- 5. Give your suggestion about compulsion of government in Private Primary English Medium Schools.

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR TEACHERS

Name of Teache	er:	
Name of school :		
Standard:	Div:	
Read follo	owing questions carefully and tick on one option.	
_	oublishers' textbook do you use in the primary level for 5 th standard a Government (b) Private OR (c) Both	
	cides the selection of the Textbook in your school? achers (b) Management OR (c) Both	
(3) Do you fo	eel that the Combination of these two books get benefit to students in	
	ning capacity?	
(a) Y	Yes (b) No	
(4) Which bo	ook do you give more importance for academic evaluation?	
(a) Go	overnment (b) Private publishers'	

(5) Do you cover the entire portion of both the textbooks in the academic year or
with certain exemptions ?
(a) Yes (b) No
(6) What is the proportion of government textbook and private publishers' textbooks?
(a) 50:50 (b) 60:40
(7) Which textbook do you feel that additional burden on students as well as teachers?
(a) Government (b) Private publishers'
(8) Is it a compulsory to use Government Textbooks in the primary school?
(a) Yes (b) No
(9) Is there any force from the management to you for use Government
textbooks ?
(a) Yes (b) No
(10) How much are utilized Government textbooks and private publishers' textbooks in
teaching learning process ?
(a)Large extent (b) less extent

(11) In which subjects do you use both textboo	oks	tboo	text	both	use	you	do	jects	sub	hich	n v	Ι	1)	(1
--	-----	------	------	------	-----	-----	----	-------	-----	------	-----	---	----	----

(a) Maths (b) English (c) social science (d) other subjects

(12) Format

particulars	Government books	Pvt . publishers'
		Textbooks
Scope for promoting Higher Order Thinking skills		
Easy to understand in language and vocabulary		
Provide more real life application		
Promote academic growth		

(13) What are the different purposes for which government and private text books are used
?	(open ended)

(14) Which textbooks do you prefer for primary level Government / private ended)	why? (open
(15) What do you say about the compulsion of the Government to use textbooks for primary schools ? (open ended)	Government

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR STUDENTS

Name of student :
Name of school:
Standard: Div:
Read following questions carefully and tick on one option.
(1) Which publishers' textbook do you use in school at the primary level for 5 standard?
(a) Government (b) Private publishers' OR (c) Both
(2) Why do you use private publication textbooks ?.
(a) For extra practice (b) It is compulsory with Government publication.
(3) Is the price of private publishers' textbooks higher than the Government text books ?.
(a) Yes (b) No
(4) Do you get Government textbooks timely ?.
(a) Yes (b) No

(5) Do you get private pu (a) Yes (b) No	blishers' textbooks timely ?.
(6) Which text book do (a) Government (b) pr	you get more exercise at the end of lesson?
_	ou feel that additional burden at the time of ching learning process? private publishers'
(8) Which textbook do yo (a) Government (b) p	ou meet requirement of real world problems ? private publishers'
_	ul in formative assessment and summative assessment ? book (b) private publisher's textbooks
(10) which textbooks mus (a) Government (b) p	t be included in your study ? rivate or (c) both
(11) should government te	xtbooks be made compulsory in study? Give reasons.) Yes (b) No

12)Ir	n which subject Government textbooks helpful to study? and why?
(0	ppen ended)
_	
l3)G	ive your opinion about both textbooks ?. (open ended)

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR PARENTS

Name of parent :	
Name of school :	
Standard: Div:	
Read following questions carefully and tie	ck on one option.
(1) Are you satisfied with combination of both both (a) Yes (b) No	oks used in study ?
(2) Do you get government textbooks timely? (a) Yes (b) No	
(3) Are the price of private publisher's textbooks h (a) Yes (b) No	nigher than government textbooks?
(4) Do you feel that selection of textbook is impossible school for your children?(a) Yes (b) No	ortant matter in terms of selection of

(5) Which textbooks' content is easy to understand in terms of vocabulary and language
used?
(a) Government (b) private publishers'
(6) Which textbooks do you feel that sufficient to provide the real life application of the conten?
(a) Government (b) private publishers'
(7) What is your opinion about combination of these two textbooks for the children ?
(open ended)

(8) what do you say about the compulsion of government textbooks ? (open ended)
·

BIBLIOGRAPHY

Banarjee, J.C (1981). Primary Education Renewal and Developmental, Activities in Community Education and Participation, Survey Report, State Primary Curriculum Department Cell, Agartala, Tripur.

BegumKhatija, H. (1990). Undertook an investigation on problem of teaching new science syllabus for standard VII in Andhra Pradesh.

Creswell, J.W. (2014). Research design: Qualitative, quantitative and mixed methods approach (4th ed.). PHI Learning Private Limited: Delhi.

Gopalakrishnan, K.R. (1977). A critical analysis of the new Mathematics Syllabus and textbooks used in upper primary classes in Kerala. Ph.D.Edu.

Gupta, P. K.(1973), A Critical Analysis of the Elementary School Curriculum in NEFA with suggestion for improvement (Doctorial Dissertation) Gauhati University, Arunachal.

Josef, I (1990). An evaluation study of Std VI. Social studies textbook for Gujarat state Board. An unpublished dissertation thesis. C.A.S.E., The M.S.University of Baroda.

Joshi, M.G. (1972). Content Analysis of General Science Textbook for Standard IV, Collage of Education, Jalgaon, (MSBTPCR-financed).

- Kadam, R. (1986). Evaluation of Mathematics textbook for Std XI of Gujarat State Board, an published dissertation thesis. C.A.S.E., The M.S.University of Baroda.
- Karandikar.,S.P. (1973) A study of mathematical concept in syllabus and textbooks for standard II and VII, Adarsha comprehensive collage of Education, (MSBTPCR-Financed), Pune.
- Mehta, S.I. (1983). Comparative study of textbooks Production set-up and processes in India, Ph.D. M.S.Universityof of Baroda, 4th education survey.
- Mohanty, J. (2005). Modern Trend in India education,; Deep and Deep publication private ltd. New Delhi
- National Council of Educational Research and Training 5th Survey of Education Research (1988-92) Volume 1
- National Curriculum for Elementary and Secondary Education (1988). NCERT: New Delhi
- National Policy of Education; 1986. Ministry of Human Resource Development, New Delhi: Govt. India.
- Prakash, Vidhya (1991). An investigation into curriculum policies, planning and their implementation at the primary school level, Delhi.

- Regulatory mechanisms for Textbooks and parallel textbooks Taught in schools outside the Government system A report Committee of the Central Advisory Board of Education Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India 2005.
- Shah,P.A.(1992). studied on critical evaluation of the mathematics syllabus introduced in the schools of Gujarat state for Grades I to IV.
- Vaghamare, S.G (1971). A study of exercise in History of Textbook Prescribed for Standard IV in Maharashtra State, Government Collage of Education, (MSBTPCR-financed), Aurangabad,

WEBLIOGRAPHY:

Education in Gujarat from http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Education_in_Gujarat

Elementary Education in Gujarat from right to educationin/sites/default/files/th20% gujarat% 20elementory% 20education% rules% 20201 0pdf.

Importance of curriculum from lifestyleiloveindia.com/importanceofcurriculum

Indian education system from

http://www.teindia.nic.in/files/articles/indian_education_sysytem_by_karthik_murlidhara
n.pdf

Meaning Of Private School from wikipedia.org/wiki/private_school

Meaning of textbooks from Encyclopedia2.thefreedictionery en.m.

Review of related literature from

 $http://shodhganga.inflibnet.ac.in: 8080/jspui/bitstream/10603/10054/7/07_chapter\%202.pdf$

Types of schools in Gujarat education from www.mapsofindia.com/Gujarat/educationsystem/schoolhtml

www.teachercrification.org/>.article

APPENDIX – 1

CHAPTER I

CONCEPTUAL FRAME WORK

1.0	INTRODUCATION
1.2	PRIMARY AND MIDDLE EDUCATION
1.3	STAGE WISE GENERAL OBJECTIVE OF EDUCATION
1.3.1	THE EDUCATION COMMISSION
1.4	EDUCATION IN GUJARAT
1.4.1	SCHOOL EDUCATION
1.4.2	HIGHER EDUCATION
1.5	THE CONCEP OF CURRICULUM
1.5.1	CURRICULUM FRAME WORK
1.5.2	CURRICULUM
1.5.3	SYLLABUS
1.5.4	THE NATION POLICY OF EDUCATION
1.5.5	OTHER CURRICULUM BODIES GOVERNING SCHOOL
	EDUCATION SYSTEM
1.5.6	SIGNIFICANCE OF CURRICULUM IN
	ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
1.6	TEXTBOOKS

1.6.1	RECOMANTATION OF VARIOUS COMMITTEES
	ON TEXTBOOK
1.6.2	THE CHARACTERISTIC OF A GOOD TEXTBOOK
1.6.3	THE ROLE OF THE TEXTBOOK AND NATIONAL
	STANDARDS
1.6.4	TYPES OF TEXTBOOKS
1.6.5	TEXTBOOKS USED BY GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS
1.6.6	TEXTBOOKS USED BY NON GOVERNMENT SCHOOL
1.7	RATIONAL
1.8	RESEARCH QUESTIONS
1.9	STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM
1.10	OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
1.11	ORGANIZATION OF THESISIS

CHAPTER – II

REVIEW OF RELATED LITRACTURE

2.0	INTRODUCATION
2.1	STUDIES RELATED THE PROBLEMS OF CURRICULUM
2.2	STUDIES RELATED THE SYLLABUS AND TEXTBOOK
2.3	STUDIES RELATED THE PROBLEMS OF TEXTBOOK
	PRODUCTION SET UP AND PROCESS
2.4	OVERVIEW OF REVIEWED STUDIES
2.5	IMPLICATION OF THE PRESENT STUDY

CHAPTER – III

METHODOLOGY

3.0	INTRODUCATION
3.1	STATEMENT TOF THE PROBLE
3.2	OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
3.3	EXPLAINATION OF TERM
3.4	DELIMITATION
3.5	DESIGN OF THE STUDY
3.6	POPULATION
3.7	SAMPLE OF STUDY
3.8	TOOLS VALIDATION
3.9	TOOLS USED FOR STUDY
3.10	DATA ANALYSIS
3.11	CONCLUSION

CHAPTER – IV

ANALYSIS OF DATA

4.0	INTRODUCTION
4.1	ANALYSIS OF DATA
4.2	OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
4.3	SECTION WISE ANALYSIS
4.3.1	INTERPRETATION OF INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR
	GCERT OFFICE RS
	OBJECTIVE 2
4.3.2	ANALYSIS OF TEACHER'S QUESTINNAIRE
4.3.3	ANALYSIS OF STUDENT'S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.3.4	ANALYSIS OF PARENT'S QUESTIONNAIRE
	OBJECTIVE 3
4.3.5	ANALYSIS OF TEACHER'S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.3.6	ANALYSIS OF STUDENT'S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.3.7	ANALYSIS OF PARENT'S QUESTIONNAIRE
4.4	DISCUSSION OF PRESENT STUDY
15	CONCLUSION

CHAPTER – V

SUMMARY AND FINDINGS

5.0	INTRODUCATION
5.1	STAGE WISE GENERAL OBJECTIVE OF EDUCATION
5.2	EDUCATION IN GUJARAT
5.3	SCHOOL EDUCATION
5.4	THE CONCEPT OF CURRICULAM
5.5	CURRICULAM FRAMEWORK
5.6	SYLLABUS
5.7	THE NATIONAL POLICY OF EDUCATION
5.8	SIGFICANCE OF CURRICULAM, ELEMANTORY SCHOOL
5.9	TEXTBOOKS
5.10	RECOMANDATION OF VARIOUS COMMITEES ON TEXTBOOK
5.11	THE CHARACTERISTIC OF GOOD TEXTBOOKS
5.12	TYPES OF TEXTBOOKS
5.13	TEXTBOOKS USED BY GOVERNMENT SCHOOL
5.14	TEXTBOOKS USED BY NON GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS
5.15	RESEARCH QUESTIONS

- 5.16 REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE
- 5.17 IMPLICATION OF THE PRESENT STUDY
- 5.18 RATIONAL
- 5.19 STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM
- 5.20 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
- 5.21 DELIMITATION
- 5.22 METHODOLOGY
- 5.23 EXPLAINATION OF TERM
- 5.24 POPULATION
- 5.25 SAMPLE OF THE STUDY
- 5.26 TOOLS USED FOR STUDY
- 5.27 DATA ANALYSIS
- 5.28 VALIDATION OF TOOLS
- 5.29 PROCESS OF DATA COLLECTION
- 5.30 ANALYSIS OF DATA
- 5.31 MAJOR FINDINGS
- 5.32 DISCUSSION
- 5.33 CONCLUSION
- 5.34 IMPLICATION OF THE STUDY
- 5.35 SUGGESTIONS FOR FURTHER RESEARCH

BIBLIOGRAPHY